
 

The Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean 

Palacio de Pedralbes. C/ Pere Duran Farell 11. 08034 Barcelona. Spain. Tel: +34 93 521 4100. Fax: +34 93 521 4101 

1 

Drinking water - UfMS/CNP/0009/2015 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 

Section I: Contracting authority 

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s): 

Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean (UfMS) 

Pere Duran Farell 11 

08034 Barcelona, SPAIN.  

Contact: Procurement Service 

E-mail: procurement@ufmsecretariat.org 

Internet address(es): 

General address of the contracting authority:  

http://www.ufmsecretariat.org 

 

I.2) Type of contracting authority and main activity or activities: 

International organization / General public services 

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no. 

 

Section II: Object of the contract 

II.1) Description 

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority: 

Drinking water 

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance: 

Supplies 

Main site or location of works, delivery of supplies or performance of services: UfMS, Barcelona, SPAIN. 

II.1.3) Short description of the contract or purchase(s): 

The subject of the framework contract is the supply of drinking water for the UfMS offices during 2015-

2018 at UfM Premises 

II.1.4) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV): 

15981000 

 

II.2) Maximum budget of contract 

Value: EUR 15,000.00 (VAT not included) 

 

Section IV: Procedure 

IV.1) Type of procedure 

Framework Contract / Competitive negotiated Procedure 

 

IV.2) Award criteria 

Lowest Price 

 

mailto:procurement@ufmsecretariat.org


 

The Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean 

Palacio de Pedralbes. C/ Pere Duran Farell 11. 08034 Barcelona. Spain. Tel: +34 93 521 4100. Fax: +34 93 521 4101 

2 

IV.3) Administrative information 

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority: 

UfMS/CNP/0009/2015 

IV.3.2) Previous notice(s) published concerning the same contract: 

N/A 

 

Section V: Award of contract 

Contract No: UfMS/CNP/0009/2015 

Title: Drinking water 

 

V.1) Date of contract award: 

02/04/2015 

 

V.2) Number of tenders received: 

2 

 

V.3) Name and address of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded: 

EDEN Springs España, SAU  

Motors, 344-356  

08908 Hospitalet de Llobegat (Barcelona) (Spain) 

 

V.4) Information on value of contract: 

Framework Value: EUR 15,000.00 (VAT not included) 

 

V.5) The contract is likely to be subcontracted: 

No 

 

Section VI: Complementary information 

VI.3) Procedures for appeal 

Tenderers believing that they have been harmed by an error or irregularity during the award process 

may petition the UfMS directly. The UfMS must reply within 30 days of receipt of the complaint. This is 

without prejudice to the arbitration proceedings and, in particular, without altering the time-limits for 

bringing actions set out below, which could be undertaken by such tenderers. Therefore, tenderers 

believing that they have been harmed by an error or irregularity during the award process shall be 

referred for arbitration to the Tribunal Arbitral de Barcelona (TAB) [Barcelona Arbitration Court], of the 

Associació Catalana per a l’Arbitratge [Catalan Arbitration Association] - by whatever name it may be 

known in the future –, which is entrusted with the appointment of the arbitrator or arbitrators and the 

administration of the arbitration in accordance with its Regulations in force at the start of the 

arbitration.  



 

The Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean 

Palacio de Pedralbes. C/ Pere Duran Farell 11. 08034 Barcelona. Spain. Tel: +34 93 521 4100. Fax: +34 93 521 4101 

3 

The measures provided for in this section shall be instituted within two months of the publication of the 

measure, or of its notification to the plaintiff, or, in the absence thereof, of the day on which it came to 

the knowledge of the latter, as the case may be. 

 

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures: 

Tribunal Arbitral de Barcelona (TAB) 

Pau Claris, 165, 7º piso 

08037 Barcelona (SPAIN) 

Tel. (+34)933198117 

Fax. (+34)933152418 

E-mail: secretaria@tab.es  

 

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice: 

24/04/2015 

mailto:secretaria@tab.es

